Surface mount fuses offering the highest
current ratings in compact sizes
Eaton Bussmann® series 1025HC
and 1245HC surface mount
fuses offer high current ratings in
compact footprints for primary or
secondary protection in consumer,
computing, energy, and industrial

40 A - 50 A 4 hours 60 seconds -
60 A ~ 100 A 4 hours - 3.5 seconds
Product specifications
Part number
Current
rating
(A)
Voltage
rating
Interrupting rating
@ rated voltage Typical
resistance
(mΩ)(VAC) (VDC) (AAC)
1 (ADC)
2
1025HC20-R 20 250 72 100 500 3.1
1025HC25-R 25 250 72 100 500 2.6
1025HC30-R 30 250 72 100 500 1.7
1025HC40-R 40 250 72 300 500 1.3
1025HC50-R 50 250 60 300 600 1.1
1245HC60A 60 125
804
72
63